# RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

TH LA PUERTA LLC 3001 Bishop Drive, Suite 100 San Ramon, CA 94583 Attn: Legal Department

### MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

TH LA PUERTA LLC 3001 Bishop Drive, Suite 100 San Ramon, CA 94583

Attn: Legal Department

APN: 8670-003-900

(Space Above For Recorder's Use)

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s):

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is \$ 8.46.00City TAX \$ 6.19.50× Computed on full value of property conveyed, or

- ☐ Computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale,
- ☐ Unincorporated area: × City of Claremont.

### **GRANT DEED**

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CLAREMONT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a public school district duly organized and existing under Chapter 1 of Division 3 of Title 2 of the Education Code of the State of California, hereby grants to TH LA PUERTA LLC, a California limited liability company, that certain real property located in the City of Claremont, State of California, along with all improvements thereon, as described in the legal description attached hereto as Exhibit "A," incorporated herein by this reference.

THE PROPERTY IS CONVEYED TO GRANTEE SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Current taxes and assessments.
- All other covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way, easements and title matters of record.

Dated: 2\20\2025

CLAREMONT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF California COUNTY OF LOS Angeles on February 20th 2025, before me, Britany Marruci a Notary Public, personally appeared times Elsasser, the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is) are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. BRITTANY MARRUGI Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2453449 WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Comm. Expires Jul 15, 2027 (Seal)

# EXHIBIT "A" TO GRANT DEED

# LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LAND

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF CLAREMONT IN THE COUNTY OF

LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

## PARCEL 2:

THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 33,

TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST, SAN BERNARDINO MERIDIAN, IN THE CITY OF CLAREMONT,

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF SAID LAND

ON FILE IN THE BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT.

APN: 8670-003-900

BOE-502-AH (P1) REV. 21 (05-23) ASSR-73 (REV. 10-24)

## **CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP STATEMENT**

This statement represents a written request from the Assessor. Failure to file will result in the assessment of a penalty.

JEFF PRANG, ASSESSOR COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES • OFFICE OF THE ASSESSOR 500 WEST TEMPLE STREET, ROOM 225 LOS ANGELES, CA 90012-2770 • Telephone 213.974.3211

Email: Oservices@assessor.lacounty.gov

JEFFREY PRANG
ASSESSOR

FILE THIS STATEMENT BY:	JEFFREY P			mero 21	13.974.3211	
NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS		ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER				
(Make necessary corretions in the printed name and mailing address)	٦	8670-003-900				
TH La Puerta LLC	'	SELLER/TRANSFEROR				
3001 Bishop Drive, Suite 100		Claremont Unified School District				
San Ramon, CA 94583		BUYER'S DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER				
		( 949 ) 999-9800				
		BUYER'S EMAIL ADDRESS legal.notices@trumarkco.co	m			
street address or physical location of real property 2475 Forbes Avenue, Claremont, CA						
YES NO This property is intended as my principal residence or intended occupancy.	e. If YES, plea	se indicate the date of occupancy	МО	DAY	YEAR	
YES NO Are you a 100% rated disabled veteran who was consurviving spouse of a 100% rated disabled veteran		at 100% by the Department of Vetera	ns Affairs	or an u	nmarried	
MAIL PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION TO (NAME) TH La Puerta LLC						
MAIL PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION TO (ADDRESS) 3001 Bishop Drive, Suite 100	CITY	n Ramon	STATE	2IP CO		
PART 1. TRANSFER INFORMATION Please comple				1		
This section contains possible exclusions from reassessm						
YES NO						
☐ ✓ A. This transfer is solely between spouses (addition or re	removal of a	spouse, death of a spouse, divorce	settleme	ent, etc	.).	
B. This transfer is solely between domestic partners curr a partner, death of a partner, termination settlement,		red with the California Secretary of	State (ac	dition (	or removal of	
✓ * C. This is a transfer: between parent(s) and child(re	en) Detv	ween grandparent(s) and grandchil	d(ren).			
Was this the transferor/grantor's principal residence?		□ NO	,			
Is this a family farm?	YES	□ NO				
✓ * D. This transfer is the result of a cotenant's death. Date	ш -					
*E. This transaction is to replace a principal residence ov		erson 55 years of age or older.				
*F. This transaction is to replace a principal residence by						
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	, ,					
* G. This transaction is to replace a principal residence su the Governor proclaimed a state of emergency.	ubstantially da	amaged or destroyed by a wildfire	or natura	ıl disas	ter for which	
H. This transaction is only a correction of the name(s) of the If YES, please explain:	he person(s)	holding title to the property (e.g., a n	ame chai	nge upo	on marriage).	
☐ I. The recorded document creates, terminates, or recor	nveys a lend	er's interest in the property.				
J. This transaction is recorded only as a requirement fo (e.g., cosigner). If YES, please explain:	or financing p	ourposes or to create, terminate, or	reconve	y a sec	urity interest	
K. The recorded document substitutes a trustee of a trus	ıst, mortgage	, or other similar document.				
L. This is a transfer of property:						
1. to/from a revocable trust that may be revoked by the transferor, and/or the transferor's spous	_	and is for the benefit of stered domestic partner.				
2. to/from an irrevocable trust for the benefit of the						
	ustor's spous	e grantor's/trustor's registere	d domest	tic partr	ner.	
M. This property is subject to a lease with a remaining le	ease term of	35 years or more including written	options.			
N. This is a transfer between parties in which proportio being transferred remain exactly the same after the t		of the transferor(s) and transferee	(s) in eac	ch and	every parcel	
O. This is a transfer subject to subsidized low-income ho imposed by specified nonprofit corporations.	ousing requir	ements with governmentally impose	ed restric	tions, c	or restrictions	
* P. This transfer is to the first purchaser of a new building	uilding containing a leased owned active solar energy system.					
Q. Other. This transfer is to						
* Please refer to the instructions for Part 1.						

PART 2. OTHER TRANSFER INFORMATION Ch	eck and complete as applicabl	e.					
A. Date of transfer, if other than recording date:							
B. Type of transfer:  ✓ Purchase Foreclosure Gift Trade or exchange M	erger, stock, or partnership acquisiti	on (Form BOE 100 B)					
		,					
Contract of sale. Date of contract: 8-7-2019 Inheritance. Date of death:							
Sale/leaseback Creation of a lease Assignment of a lease	Termination of a lease. Date lease	began:					
Original term in years (including written options):Other. Please explain:	Remaining term in years (incl	uding written options):					
C. Only a partial interest in the property was transferred. YES VNO If YES, indicate the percentage transferred: 98							
PART 3. PURCHASE PRICE AND TERMS OF SALE  Check and complete as applicable.							
A. Total purchase price \$ 12,250,000.00							
B. Cash down payment or value of trade or exchange excluding closing costs	B. Cash down payment or value of trade or exchange excluding closing costs  Amount \$						
C. First deed of trust @% interest foryears. Monthly payment \$ Amount \$							
FHA (Discount Points) Cal-Vet VA (Discount Points) Fixed rate Variable rate Bank/Savings & Loan/Credit Union Loan carried by seller							
Balloon payment \$ Due date:							
D. Second deed of trust @% interest for years. Monthly payme	nt \$	Amount \$ N/A					
Balloon payment \$ Due date:							
E. Was an Improvement Bond or other public financing assumed by the buyer?	YES NO Outstanding h	alance \$					
F. Amount, if any, of real estate commission fees paid by the buyer which are no		\$					
G. The property was purchased: Through real estate broker. Broker name:_		nher ( )					
Direct from seller From a family member-Relationship							
Other. Please explain:							
H. Please explain any special terms, seller concessions, broker/agent fees waived, financing, and any other information (e.g., buyer assumed the existing loan balance) that would assist the Assessor in the valuation of your property.							
PART 4. PROPERTY INFORMATION Ch	neck and complete as applicable						
A. Type of property transferred							
Single-family residence	-op/Own-your-own	Manufactured home					
Multiple-family residence. Number of units: Co	ndominium 🗸	Unimproved lot					
Other. Description: (i.e., timber, mineral, water rights, etc.)	neshare	Commercial/Industrial					
B. YES NO Personal/business property, or incentives, provided by seller property are furniture, farm equipment, machinery, etc. Exam							
If YES, enter the value of the personal/business property: \$	Incentives	\$					
C. YES NO A manufactured home is included in the purchase price.							
If YES, enter the value attributed to the manufactured home: \$							
YES NO The manufactured home is subject to local property tax. If NO, enter decal number:							
D. YES NO The property produces rental or other income.							
If YES, the income is from: Lease/rent Contract Mineral rights Other:							
E. The condition of the property at the time of sale was: Good Average Fair Poor							
Please describe:							
CERTIFICATION							
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing and all information hereon, including any accompanying statements or documents, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. <b>This declaration is binding on each and every buyer/transferee.</b>							
SIGNATURE OF BUYER/TRANSFEREE OR CORPORATE OFFICER	DATE	TELEPHONE					
) h	February 19, 2025	( )					
NAME OF BUYER/TRANSFEREE/LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE/CORPORATE OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)	TITLE	EMAIL ADDRESS					
Richard Douglass on behalf of TH La Puerta LLC	Authorized Agent						